OP \$240.00 604075

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Remac Corporation		12/21/2020	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McClancy Food & Flavor, LLC
Street Address:	1 Spice Road
City:	Fort Mill
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29707
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6040757	BISCUIT MAGIC
Registration Number:	1802880	CHEDDAR-CHEETER
Registration Number:	2215008	CONTINENTAL CHEF
Registration Number:	2134729	NO SCORCH
Registration Number:	3463151	SOUTHERN SWEETENER
Registration Number:	3238437	SOUTHERN SWEETENER
Registration Number:	3469365	SOUTHERN SWEETENER
Registration Number:	1395053	SPICE TRADER
Registration Number:	2435636	THERMO FLAVOR LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: svtmdocket@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jason E. Garcia
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine M. Geldmacher, Reed Smith LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007419 FRAME: 0886

900642990

SIGNATURE:	/Katherine M. Geldmacher/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Remac_McClancy_Conversion	Certificates#page1.tif
source=Remac_McClancy_Conversion	Certificates#page2.tif
source=Remac_McClancy_Conversion	Certificates#page3.tif
source=Remac_McClancy_Conversion	Certificates#page4.tif
source=Remac_McClancy_Conversion	Certificates#page5.tif

SOSID: 0122425
Date Filed: 12/23/2020 12:32:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

C2020 358 00703

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION To a Foreign Entity

Pursuant to §§ 55-11A-12, 57D-9-32, 59-73.22, or 59-1062 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as applicable, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

1.	The name of the converting business entity is Remac Corporation
2.	The converting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> domestic corporation; domestic limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; domestic registered limited liability partnership; or domestic partnership.
3.	The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is: 1 Spice Rd., Fort Mill, SC 29707
4.	The name of the resulting business entity is: McClancy Food & Flavor, LLC
5.	The resulting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; foreign limited partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in GS. 59-36 not formed under the laws of North Carolina.
6.	The organization and internal affairs of the resulting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of Delaware
7.	The resulting business entity is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in this State. The mailing address of the resulting business entity is: 1 Spice Rd., Fort Mill, SC 29707
	. The resulting business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
8.	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
9.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:
	This the 21 day of December, 20 Remac Corporation Name of Converting Entity Figure Signature
	F. Reid Wilkerson, III, President
	Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 (Revised July, 2017)

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-16)





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NORTH CAROLINA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "REMAC CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REMAC

CORPORATION" TO "MCCLANCY FOOD & FLAVOR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:31 O'CLOCK

A.M.

4532571 8100F SR# 20208740316

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Business, Successory of States

Authentication: 204401833

Date: 12-23-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Detvered 08:31 AM 12/23/2020
FILED 08:31 AM 12/23/2020
SR 20208740316 - File Number 4532571

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is North Carolina.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is North Carolina.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is September 27, 1966.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Remac Corporation.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is McClancy Food & Flavor, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 21st day of December, A.D. 2020.

F. Reid Wilkerson, Ill, Authorized Person

BY I rid willing





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MCCLANCY FOOD

& FLAVOR, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

4532571 8100F SR# 20208740316

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing to Stations, Security of State >

Authentication: 204401833

Date: 12-23-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Defivered 08:31 AM 12/23/2020
FILED 08:31 AM 12/23/2020
SR 20208740316 - File Number 4532571

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

	850 New Burton Road, Suite 201
***************************************	Dover, DE 19904 (Kent County)
>A-1	
ئۆچىنىيىنىنىنىنى <u>ت</u>	
The na	me of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limit
	me of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limit y company may be served is: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007419 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 09/13/2021